G2K-Si-240404-1
 Publication Date : Apr．2024
1
OUTLINE DRAWING
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD08MUS2
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor, 527MHz, 7.5W, 7.2V
DESCRIPTION

4mm 3mm3mm 3mm 9mm 1mm 3mm
C9 C11C10
W1
W1
W1
LTML
LTML
15mm
11mm
5mm
R1
Note:Board Material  -Glass- Epoxy  Substrate
er=4.8,  t=0.6mm,    W1=1mm,   W2=6mm
LTML: Linear tapered microstrip line (w1=1.0mm, w2=6.0mm, L=2.7mm)
Parts Type Value Type name Vender
C1 30pF GRM1882C1H300JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C2 51pF GRM1882C1H510JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C3 27pF GRM1882C1H270JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C4 43pF GRM1882C1H430JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C5 1000pF GRM2162C1H102JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C6 47pF GRM1882C1H470JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C7 68pF GQM1882C1H680JB01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C8 68pF GQM1882C1H680JB01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C9 0.22μF GRM21BR71H224KA01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C10 100pF GRM2162C1H101JA01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C11 22μF A0603 NICHICON CORPORATION
C12 33pF GQM1882C1H330JB01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C13 12pF GQM1882C1H120JB01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
C14 100pF GQM1882C1H101JB01D Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
R1 33k W RPC05-333 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
R2 33k W RPC05-333 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
R3 10 W RPC05-100 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.
R4 390 W RPC05-391 Taiyosha Electric Co.,Ltd.

R1
C10
C7
C8
R2
<Note>
Board material  - Glass-Epoxy Substrate(εr:4.8, t=0.8mm)
Micro strip Line width = 1.3mm / 50 Ω
Vgg Vdd
L2
C5R3C3C2 C4 C6
L3
RD08MUS2
C11
Part Description Part number Manufacturer
C1, C9 100 pF GRM2162C1H101JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2 22 pF GRM21A5C2D220JW01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C3 33 pF GRM21A5C2D330JW01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 56 pF GQM2192C1H560JB01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C5 22 pF GQM2192C1H220JB01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C6, C8 12 pF GRM21A5C2D120JW01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C7 8 pF GRM1882C1H8R0CA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C10, C11 1000 pF GRM2162C1H102JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C12 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
L1, L2 1 nH Copper bridge - -
L3 4005A Yoneda Processing Place Co.,Ltd.
R1 2.2 kΩ RPC05 222-J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.

R3
C2
C3 C4
R2
R1
RF-in
C1
C11
Vdd
C12
L3
C10
Vgg
Part Part number Manufacturer
C1, 9 100pF GRM2162C1H101JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2, 3 5pF GRM21A5C2D5R0JW01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 39pF GRM21A5C2D390JW01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C5, 6 47pF GQM2192C1H470JB01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C7, 11 10pF GRM21A5C2D100JW01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C8 9pF GRM21A5C2D9R0JW01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C10, 12 1000pF GRM2162C1H102JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C13 22μF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
L1, 2 1.1nH    Copper bridge - -
L3 4005A Yoneda Processing Place Co.,Ltd.